

19 EXECUTION CIVIL 196/23
GYAN CHAND (DECEASED) Vs. UNION OF INDIA

07.10.2023

Present: Sh. S. K. Yadav, Ld. counsel for DH.
Sh. Abhas Dahiya, Ld. counsel for UOI.
Ms. Sarita Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for DDA (through
VC)

This is the execution petition however, due to inadvertent it has been recorded in Last OS that fresh application u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC alongwith application u/s 5 of the limitation act has been filed. The same stands corrected.

Ld. Counsel for JDs request for short adjournment to deposit the decretal amount. Heard. Allowed.

District Nazir is directed to file the calculation sheet on NDOH.

Put up on **24.11.2023**.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
07.10.2023