

20 EXECUTION CIVIL 196/23
GYAN CHAND (DECEASED) Vs. UNION OF INDIA

24.11.2023

Present: Sh. S. K. Yadav and Ms. Preeti, Ld. counsels for DH.
Sh. Abhas Dahiya, Ld. counsel for UOI.
Ms. Sarita Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for DDA.
Sh. Praveen Kumar, Sr. Asst. for LAC (N/W).

Sh. Praveen Kumar, Sr. Asst. for LAC (N/W) submits
that the demand is in processing.

LAC is directed to raise the demand as soon as
possible.

JDs are directed to deposit the payment on or before
NDOH.

Issue notice to the Tehsildar to file the upto date
statement u/s 19 of the LA Act on or before NDOH.

District Nazir is directed to file the calculation sheet on
NDOH.

Put up on **25.01.2024**.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
24.11.2023