

7

EXECUTIONCIVIL196/23

GYAN CHAND (DECEASED) Vs. UNION OF INDIA

31.05.2024

Present : Ms. Preeti, Ld. proxy counsel for DH.

Sh. Abhas Dahiya, Ld. counsel for UOI.

Ms. Sarita Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for JD No. 2/DDA.

LAC seeking time to file rewised statement u/s 19 of LA Act as the same could not be filed due to Election duty.

Last oppportunity is given LAC to file rewised statement u/s 19 of L A Act.

Put up on 06.08.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)

ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

31.05.2024