

11

EXECUTION CIVIL196/23

GYAN CHAND (DECEASED) Vs. UNION OF INDIA

09.12.2024

Present : Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. counsel for the DH.

Ms. Sarita Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for JD No. 2/DDA.

Vakalatnam filed on behalf of DDA. Same is taken on record.

Issue warrants of attachment of bank account of JD concerned with respect to the decretal amount with upto date interest on filing of PF along-with affidavit of the decree holder whether there is any stay of the present execution or not.

Be put up for 08.01.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

09.12.2024