

11 EXECUTION CIVIL 196/23
GYAN CHAND (DECEASED) Vs. UNION OF INDIA

02.04.2025

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for DH
(through VC).

Ms. Sarita Aggarwal and Sh. Imran Khan, Ld.
Counsels for DDA / JD-2.

Order dt.19.12.2024 be complied afresh on filing of
PF returnable on **24.05.2025**.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MCT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
02.04.2025