

**4 EXECUTION CIVIL 196/23  
GYAN CHAND (DECEASED) Vs. UNION OF INDIA**

**24.05.2025**

Present: Ld. Counsel for DH.

Ms. Sarita Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for JD no.2/DDA

As per District Nazir report calculation could not be done as the claimant has not taken the initial award amount from the LAC.

Ld. Counsel for DH seeks sometime to approach the LAC for payment.

DDA is directed to deposit the decreed amount on the NDOH.

Put up on 25.07.2025.

**(Shivaji Anand)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
24.05.2025**