

5 EXECUTION

CIVIL 196/23

GYAN CHAND (DECEASED) Vs. UNION OF INDIA

23.08.2025

Present: None for DH.
 Sh. Imran Khan, Ld counsel for JD through VC.

 Since, advocates are not appearing on account of strike
called by DBA, adjourned.

 List on 27.09.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
23.08.2025