

11 EXECUTION

CIVIL 196/23

GYAN CHAND (DECEASED) Vs. UNION OF INDIA

27.09.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Yadav, Ld. counsel for DH through VC.
Ms. Sarita Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for DDA through VC.

Ld counsel for DH has submitted that the initial award amount was not taken form LAC because there was dispute with respect to shares of parties. However, till date no reference u/s 30-31 LA Act is not filed in this case.

It is submitted that even if any such reference has filed the DH has no intimation of the same.

Therefore, notice be issued to LAC to file the detailed status with respect to dispute of share inter-se parties with respect to Item No. 148,149 and 150 of Award No. 8/2005-2006 for NDOH.

List on 18.11.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
27.09.2025