

5 EXECUTION CIVIL 196/23
GYAN CHAND (DECEASED) Vs. UNION OF INDIA

18.12.2025

Present: Sh. Vikash, Ld. Proxy counsel for DH.
Ms. Sarita Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for DDA (through VC).

This is execution of award dated 01.06.2023 in reference u/s 18 disposed off vide LAC No.380/2016 of award no.08/2005-06/DC (NW) pertaining to Village Rani Khera. On LDOH, it was submitted by Ld. Counsel for DH that DHs/land owners have not received the initial amount because there is dispute in parties, therefore, notice was issued to LAC to forward the status of dispute. However, today report has been received that the applicants have never approached the office of LAC in respect of land in question and file the reference u/s 18 before even taking the money under protest.

Ld. Counsel for DH today also submits that the applicants/land owners were not given the money by stating that there is dispute of shares.

The report of LAC shows that there was no objection filed by anyone with respect to share. However, it is claimed by DH that they were denied the money showing there is some objections of share. DHs/applicants are, therefore, directed to appear in person and clarify the same on NDOH.

Main file of reference LAC No.380/16 be also summoned for NDOH.

List on 29.01.2026.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
18.12.2025