

6 EXECUTION CIVIL 196/23
GYAN CHAND (DECEASED) Vs. UNION OF INDIA

29.01.2026

Present: Sh. Vikas, Ld. counsel for DHs alongwith LR no.3
of DH no.1 and LR no.1a of DH no.2.

Ms. Sarita Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for DDA.

It is submitted by DHs that the disputes with respect to shares of parties with another reference u/s 3H of NHAI Act in LAC No.7/21 disposed off vide order dated 13.09.2023. This file is also summoned for NDOH. DH is also directed to file the certified copy of same on NDOH.

Main file i.e. LAC No.380/16 is also not received from record room. Be summoned again for NDOH.

List on 13.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
29.01.2026