

7 EXECUTION CIVIL 196-23
GYAN CHAND (DECEASED) Vs. UNION OF INDIA

18.05.2026

Present: Sh. Naveen Dabas, DH no. 2 (I) (a) in person.
Sh. Imran Khan, ld. counsel for DDA through VC.

Warrants of attachment not issued as steps not taken. Sh. Naveen Dabas has filed application under Section 151 CPC and under Order 47 Rule 1 CPC for correction in the name of DH no. 2 (IV) and for correction in the order dated 07.04.2026 where in the amount of the award is mentioned as Rs. 19,17,583/-.

it is stated in the application that name of Suresh Kumar is actually Sudesh Dabas and alongwith application aadhar card and PAN card of Sudesh Dabs S/o Sh. Sumer Singh is filed. The Sudesh Dabas is LR no. 4 of DH no. 2 Sumer Singh but in the memo of parties at the time of award his name is mentioned as Sudesh Kumar. Therefore, the application is allowed.

The name of DH no. 2(IV) in the award be read as Sudesh Dabas S/o Sh. Sumer Singh. Amended memo of parties in this regard is filed and same is taken on record.

In application under Order 47 Rule 1 CPC it is pointed out that in the order dated 07.04.2026 this Court has directed to make a calculation on the award amount of Rs. 19,17,583/-. However, in the award the value of land settled was Rs. 19,73,583/-. This fact is verified from the award annexed

with the file. Therefore, the mentioning of Rs/ 19,17,583/- appears to be a typographical mistake. Hence, the application is allowed.

The amount in the order dated 07.04.2026 for calculation for issuing warrants of attachment be, therefore, read as Rs. 19,73,583/- and according the calculation be made and warrants be issued in terms of order dated 07.04.2026.

The DH shall take steps within 07 days.

Application stands disposed off.

List on 01.07.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
18.05.2026